# 504334015 04/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4380702

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| HENRY WANG | 04/21/2017     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MICRO JIG, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 195607 |
| City:           | WINTER SPRINGS  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA         |
| Postal Code:    | 32719           |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29601525 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-926-7706

Email: ktissue@bwsmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:             | 10065-031          |  |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT L. WOLTER |                    |  |
| SIGNATURE:                          | /Robert L. Wolter/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                        | 04/24/2017         |  |

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=10065031\_ExecASGN#page1.tif source=10065031\_ExecASGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504334015 REEL: 042123 FRAME: 0516

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Henry Wang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7212 Sandscove Ct., Winter Park, Florida 32792, for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I:

HEREBY sell and assign to MICRO JIG, INC., a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at P.O. Box 195607, Winter Springs, Florida 32719, its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the utility application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### ARBOR SHIM

[X] executed concurrently herewith,

[ ] filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 042123 FRAME: 0517

| SOLE INVENTOR  |  |
|--|--|
| Signature: HENRY WANG  |  |
| Witnessed by: A Signature  | Date: 4-3/-30/7  |
| Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:  Signature  Alana Mana  Printed Name of Witness   | Date: 2 /9/ / 2017   |
|  | LOW IS FOR USE ONLY PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date:  |
| HENRY WANG   | Late.  |
| STATE OFss.  |  |
| This day of<br>named <b>Henry Wang</b> , to me personally leassignment, who acknowledged to me that<br>the purposes therein set forth. | , 2017, before me personally came the above known as the individual who executed the foregoing the/she executed the same of his/her own free will fo |
| Seal   | (Notary Public)  |

2